



Betty Crocker™ Fruit Roll-Ups™ Gluten Free Fruit Snacks Reduced Sugar Crazy Colors™ (96 ct) 0.5 oz

UPC: 016000115613	Information Accurate as of: May 13, 2020
DESCRIPTION A gluten-free, fruit-flavored snack wrapped around a piece of cellophane for easy removal. Fruit Roll-Ups™ Crazy Colors™ are made with real fruit puree-first ingredient and reduced sugar. Made without gelatin. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets USDA Smart Snacks criteria. Includes 96 individually wrapped 0.5 oz pouches in bulk.	
Case GTIN: 10016000115610	
Unit Weight: .5 OZ	Units per case: 96

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% Daily Value**	Amount/serving	% Daily Value**	**The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.
	Total Fat 1g	1%	Sodium 55mg	2%	
1 Roll (14g) Serving Size	Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%	Total Carbohydrate 11g	4%	*Not a significant nutrient source
	Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber 2g	8%	
Calories per serving	Cholesterol 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 4g		
			Includes 4g Added Sugars	8%	
50			Protein 0g		
	Vitamin D *	• Calcium		* • Iron *	
	Potassium *	• Vitamin C		15%	

Nutrition Facts	Amount/100g	% Daily Value**	Amount/100g	% Daily Value**	**The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.
	Total Fat 7g		Sodium 401mg		
	Saturated Fat 5g		Total Carbohydrate 81g		*Not a significant nutrient source
	Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber 16g		
Calories Approx Per 100g	Cholesterol 0mg		Total Sugars 30g		
			Includes 27g Added Sugars		
387			Protein 0g		
	Vitamin D	• Calcium		• Iron	
	Potassium	• Vitamin C			

INGREDIENTS: Apple Puree, Corn Syrup, Polydextrose, Dried Corn Syrup, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Palm Oil. Contain 2 % or less of: Pear Puree Concentrate, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Fruit Pectin, Monoglycerides, Malic Acid, Vitamin C (ascorbic acid), Acetylated Monoglycerides, Color (vegetable juice, spirulina extract, fruit juice, and turmeric extract), Natural Flavor.

KOSHER APPROVAL: OU	ALLERGENS:
---------------------	------------

Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens. Do not eat raw dough or batter. This product profile is correct through the date above. Because product formulations and related product attributes may change, this information is subject to change. Search results are based on the system information available. Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label on package to verify ingredients and allergens.



GENERAL MILLS

Dear Valued Customer:

Regarding: Buy American provision

The Buy American provision in the National School Lunch Program (NSLP) and School Breakfast Program (SBP) regulations [7 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 210.21(d) and 220.16(d)], is a procurement standard School Food Authorities (SFAs) must comply with when purchasing commercial food products served in the school meals. By requirement of the Buy American provision, SFAs must purchase, to the maximum extent practicable, domestic commodities or products for use in meals served under the NSLP and SBP. A domestic commodity or product is one that is produced and processed in the United States substantially using agricultural commodities that are produced in the United States. "Substantial" means over 51 percent of the final processed product consists of agricultural commodities that were grown domestically. Limited exceptions to the Buy American provision allow for the purchase of products not meeting the "domestic" standard as described in circumstances when use of domestic products is truly not practicable (see USDA memo SP 24-2016).

We, General Mills, Inc., certify that all products listed in the K12 Product & Resource Guide comply with the Buy American provision.

Anh-Tram Pham

Anh-Tram Pham, MPH, RD
Labeling and Regulatory Compliance Specialist, K12 Education
August 06, 2019